L15000130981

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300274980443

07/17/15--01027--007 **125.00

15 AUG -3 AM II: 01

7. Carror 210617/8



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

RECEIVED AUG 3 2015

July 24, 2015

JEAN STROHMEYER PARALAW SERVICES, LLC POST OFFICE BOX 13434 TAMPA, FL 33611 US

SUBJECT: PARALAW SERVICES, LLC

Ref. Number: W15000049903

We have received your document for PARALAW SERVICES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days after the date of filing in this office.

If we have had no written response within 60 days of this letter, we will consider your document abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

New Filing Section.

12 M. B. 15

Letter Number: 415A00015578

Corrected. Blesse use date

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

10;	Division of Corporations	·.
orun en	PARALAW SERVICES, LLC	, .
SUBJE		nited Liability Company .
The end	closed Articles of Organization and fee(s) ar	e submitted for filing.
Please r	return all correspondence concerning this ma	atter to the following:
	Jean Strohmeyer	
		Name of Person
	PARALAW SERVICES, LLC	
		Firm/Company
	Post Office Box 13434	
		Address
	Tampa, Florida 33611	
	C paralawservices@hotmail.com	City/State and Zip Code
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	for future annual report notification)
For furth	ner information concerning this matter, please	e call:
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	13 805-2564
	at (at (at (rea Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclose	ed is a check for the following amount:	
\$125.00	00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address New Filing Section	Street Address New Filing Section
	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Division of Corporations Clifton Building

Tallahassee, FL 32314

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF STATE **ARTICLE 1 - Name:** The name of the Limited Liability Company is: 15 AUG -3 AM II: 01 PARALAW SERVICES, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

<u>Princ</u>	cipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
15913 Old Stone PL		Post	Post Office Box 13434	
Tampa, FL 33624		Tam	Tampa, FL 33681	
business entity with a	iny cannot serve as its oven active Florida registrate et address of the register	ion.)	You must designate an individual	
business entity with a	n active Florida registrat	ion.) ed agent are:	You must designate an individual	
business entity with a	n active Florida registrat	ion.) ed agent are:	You must designate an individual	
business entity with a	n active Florida registrat	ion.) ed agent are: rises, Inc. Name	You must designate an individual	
business entity with a	et address of the register S.O.G. City Enterp 6809 S. Englewood	ion.) ed agent are: rises, Inc. Name		
business entity with a	et address of the register S.O.G. City Enterp 6809 S. Englewood	ion.) ed agent are: rises, Inc. Name I Ave.		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Title:	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member		
"MGR" = Manager	Lea Charlessan	
AMBR/MGR	Jean Strohmeyer Post Office Box 13434	
	Tampa, FL 33681	
AMBR	Kyle Strohmeyer	
	Post Office Box 13434	
	Tampa, FL 33681	
		5
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		AUG
		င်
	,	
(Use attachment if necessary)	filing: (OPTIONAL)	AH II: 01
CLEV: Effective date, if other than the date of	filing: . (OPTIONA)	L)
effective date is listed, the date must be speci	fic and cannot be more than five business days prior	to or 90 days a
te of filing.)		
	t the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date	will not be list
cument's effective date on the Department of	State's records.	
CLE VI; Other provisions, if any.		
		

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)